900254278 05/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AQUALON COMPANY		04/13/2011	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERSTORP POLYOLS INC.	
Street Address:	600 Matzinger Road	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43612-2695	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72046941	CORPENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022936229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023317111

Email: anthony.venturino@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg, LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Eleventh Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Venturino
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18722.0030.TM0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0973 **340.00 7204694**

900254278

Signature:	/anthony p venturino/
Date:	05/03/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_US72046941_V461#page1.tif source=Assignment_US72046941_V461#page2.tif source=Assignment_US72046941_V461#page3.tif source=Assignment_US72046941_V461#page4.tif source=Assignment_US72046941_V461#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of March 3, 2011, is made by AQUALON COMPANY, a general partnership established under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1313 N. Market Street, Delaware 19894 (hereinafter "Assignor") in favor of PERSTOP POLYOLS INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business 600 Matzinger Road, Toledo, Ohio 43612-2695 (hereinafter "Assignee")

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Appendix A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks, any common law rights, and the right to enforce, defend and retain damages for past, present, or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other claims relating to the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents and do other acts reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the intent of this Assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark. Upon Assignee's first request, Assignor shall procure the release of any security interest in the Trademark.

This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original,

1

but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any conflict of laws provisions thereof that would result in the laws of another jurisdiction. Both Assignee and Assignor hereby consent to and submit to the exclusive jurisdiction and venue of the federal and state courts located in the State of New York for the enforcement or interpretation of this Assignment or any disputes under or arising out of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of the Assignor and Assignee, respectively, does hereby execute this Assignment.

AQUALON COMPANY

PERSTORP POLYOLS INC. -PERSTOP POLYOLS INC.

By: \(\frac{144}{14}\) /// /\frac{144}{144} /// Charles & Robinson

Authorized Representative

By: David Wolf President

İngvar Sylegård

Director Intellectual Property

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of the Assignor and Assignee, respectively, does hereby execute this Assignment.

AQUALON COMPANY

PERSTORP POLYOLS INC.

PERSTOP POLYOLS INC.

Ву: _

Charles L. Robinson Authorized Representative By:

David Wolf

President

Ingvar Sylegård

Director Intellectual Property

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0978

APPENDIX A

Assigned Trademark

Word Mark	US Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number	Filing Date
Corpent	72046941	March 3, 1958

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0979